Z Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #21

Amount Paid: § 97,146.58

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/4/12020

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Twenty-One (21)

For the Period: 12/1/2019 to 12/31/2019
Contract No.: C1588
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 97,146.58

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $76,671.90
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $76,671.90
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,341,671.90
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,157,258.42
TOTAL RETENTION $370,250.16

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $370,250.16

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $11,787,008.26
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $11,689,861.68
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $97,146.58

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Project Name: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations Coniractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 12/31/2019
PBC Project# C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Tm!xtnm 211 I

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) S8
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affian, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vize President, of £.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associalgs LLG, an llinois corporation, and duly authatized to make this Affidaidt in behall of sald
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein sel forth and Ihat said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo, C1576
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:
El Yy Annex & il PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

that the lollowing slalcments are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of s 97,1658 | under the lerms ol said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That lor the purposes of said conlract, {he following persons have been conlracied with, and have i or prepared i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement Thal the respective amounts set forth opposite lheir names is the full amount of money due and lo become due 1o each of them respectively That thls slalement is a full, lrue, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretolare paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

————Wark Compleled-——
plormf,er,CSl Original contract |  PBC Ch GC ch Adjusted Contract | % Uz
riginal conra ange ange Jjusted Contract N " billed &
correz;:)o\rl\ds {0 | Subcontraclor Name Type of Wark amount Orders Orders Amount Complete| Previous Current Tolal to date Retainage Net amount due | Remuising bo bl
10 FHP/SNN General Condilions 5 SB558T00 | 5 15777845 | § (147744 46)| § 1,005,620 99 99% 1% 9630623319 943045 | % 99152278 |$ 7915736 (% 90827694 | § 408849 | & 93,255 57
20 FHPISNN DHRP 3 24530000 | $ = 3 i900.00)] § 24440000 | 100% | § 24195600 | § 244400 |5 24440000 | § 1222000 |5 2085820 | § 2311805 12,220 00
a0 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance 5 16249500 | § - 2 = 3 18249500 | 100% |$ 18245500 | § - $ 18249500 | § 812475 |8 17337025 - 5 012475
40 FHP/SNN Mobération 3 12500000 | § - s - 3 12500000 | 100% |% 12500000 | § - 3 12500000 | & 825000 |§ 118750008 $ 6.250.00
80 Terra Services, Inc i Seleclve Dima 3 6348500 | § - ] - 5 6348500 | 100% |§ 6348500 | § - 3 6348500 | & 190455 | % 6158045 | § 3 1,904 55
100 Rush Services Envirg Abatement 3 11680000 | $ 4468953 | § - 5 161,489 53 9B% |8 15457482 |% - 3 15457482 | § 463724 [$ 1499375819 $ 11,551 95
110 Alpine Demoltion _|Building Demo 5 180,00000 | § - 3 352800 1% 19352800 | 100% |8 19352800 | § - $ 19352800 | & 580584 [5 18772216 | % 3 5,805 B4
140-170 Paul Herrerra Site Concrete 5 25349300 | $ - 5 12.06400 | § 26555700 | 100% |$ 26555700 ' § . § 26555700 |% 796671 [$ 257.59029)9% $ 7.866 71
190-270, 780, Bidg Concrete
1150 FHP/SNN iDemproofing 5 47850000 | § = ] (23,500 00)} 5 45500000 | 100°% [§ 45500000 | § - $ 45500000 1% 1365000 [§ 44135000 % 3 13.650 00
Clausen Struclures, |Concrele
300 $ 20,00000 | § - 5 48.R7000 | § 68,870.00 100% | § 6887000 | § * 5 6887000 1 § . 5 60.870.00 | § 5
340-410 5 78000000 | § 2007200 1 & 44011118 874553 114 100% |$ 78611208 |$% 8644103 /% 87455311 |5 2623650 |$ 7644687215 8384780 |5 28,236 59
| 450-500 $ 56500000 | $ 80124 | & 426505 | § 570,066 28 100% |§ 56587915 )% 418714 | § 57006620 1 § 1000 (S 565879.15)8 417714 |8 10.00
|_540, 560, 570 % 319,00000 | § % 2044200 | & 33044200 | 100% |5 33944200 |$ = £ 33944200 | % = $ 33944200/ % 3
5 234,900 00 | $ 5 1077300 | § 24567300 ) 100% |$ 24567300 )% - 5 24587300 |% 1300 1% 23830281 [ § s ] 737019
3 79.80000 | & a11024 ) % 66.03296 | § 15584320 | 100% |§ 15594320 | % § 155943201 % 467830 |5 15126490 | % - 5 4678 30
Arch Woodwork 5 300,00000 | 5 . 5 (15041417)| & 14958583 | 100% |§ 14958583 |3 E 14958583 | § = $ 14958583 | § - $
Sheet Walerpronfing | § 450000 | § - 18 450000 | 8 900000 | 100% |§ 900000 | § 3 BOMK | S 90000 | 8,400.00 |'§ - 13 90000
Soray Insulation 5 7.,90000 | § & H (210 00)! § 769000 100% | § 769000} § - 3 769000 | § - 3 769000 |8 §
Asr & Vapor Barrier /
Joint Sealants 3 STOI000 [ S 58825 | $ {7,00000}} § 50,58825 | 100% |§ 5000000 | § 58825 1§ 5058825 | & 151765 | § 45.000.00 | § 407060 | § 1.517.65
970-1010 FAG Roofing Roofing $ 38000000 | § 1101203 | § 2473979 | & 415751 82 100% |$ 41207158 1% 368024 1 § 41575182 | & 124725513 39970943 (% 3156984 | § 12.472 55
Cementitous
1060 Wilkin Insulafion Co_|Fireproofing : 3 2000000 | 8 = 5 Q05101 (S 29,051 81 100% |[% 290518118 - L 2905181 |5 87155 | % 2818026 | § = 3 87155
1100 1See Bofo Joinl Sealants $ 560000 | . 3 (5.60000)| 5 - YDV | § - 5 - ] = 3 = 3 =18 $
Daars, Frames,
1180-1230 _ |Chicago Doarways _|Handwite s 6720000 | 5 . 5 110000 | § 68,300 00 100% | $§ 6830000 | § 3 6830000 | 5 . 3 66,300.00 | £ - 5
Aumimin Storafront | § 328.00000 | § 477983 | 8 (7390101 § 256687882 | 100% |% 251.00000 1§ 587882 | § - 25647882 | & 770636 |8 24347000 |§ 570246 | 5 7.706.36
Fuerish Wad Panals_ | § 19.50000 { § - 3 £19.50000)| § . H#OIVIO! | § . 5 . 3 . 5 3 - 13 . 5
US Architecutral
(Glass & Metal Inslall Wall Panels 3 4526500 | § (14891631 § 14252600 | § 18630184 | 100% |§ 17785784 | § 8444003 TE530184 | S 558906 |$ 17252210 % 819068 | § 558906
1400-1530 | Chakoi, ine Drywall Assemblies | § 50853500 [ 8 3087437 | 3 338700015 673.279.37 100% |$ 66568921 |% 759016 | § 7327937 |§ 2019838 |§ A4571A53 | F 736246 | § 20.188.38
Just Rile Acoustics,
1570-1650 _{inc Acoustical $ 112.00000 | § 11778218 24400 | § 113,421 82 100% |§ 11342182 1§ . 3 1343182 | 8 340265 1% 11001917/ § - 5 402 65
1680-1750 |G Enlarprises Flonring 5 23010000 | 5 BLEIT S| 3 13.50067 | § 325,128 21 99% | % 32036265!% = 3 320362655 061088 |3  31075177|% - 5 14,378 44
1790-1820 _|Ascher Brothers Co_|Palnting 3 4450000 | $ 143768 | £ 1350000 | & 59,437 68 100% |'$ 5943768 | § z 5 5943768 | § 178313138 57.65455| § - 5 1,783 13
1850-1870 [See QC Floaring 5 20.00000 |3 . $ {20,000 00)| § - #0IVIQ) | & - 3 s 3 - 3 - s = IS & 3
Vvl Ssplay
1900 ADP Lemco, Inc 3 500000 | § - : ] 72600 | § 572600 | 100% |§ 97280018 - & 572600 | § - $ 5726001 % E 5
1940 CarPro Screentech 3 AS9T00 | 3 106100 | § (924 62)| § 473338 78% |§ 367238 | § ’ : 3 367238 | § = -3 36723813 = $ 1.061.00
Carmmearcial
1980-1990 Toilet Compariments | § 1170000 | § . 3 - 3 1170000 | 100% |% 1170000 | % . $ 1170000 | & 117000 | § 10.53000 | 5 = 3 1,170.00 |
Fire Prateclion
5 1,50000 | 3 . 5 (1.50000){ § = HOIVID! | 5 = 5 . 3 - 3 = ] = 18 - s
s 32000001 % - ] 600000 )% 38.00000| 100% |$ 3800000 | 5 . $ 38.000.00 | § 1.14000 | § 36.860.00 § § - 5 1.140.00
Food Service
2130-2140 Eauioment 3 24528900 | § - 5 195656 | § 24714556 | 100% |§ 24714556 | § . % 24714556 | % 741437 |8 2397311918 - 8 741437
NuToys Leisure Furnish Playground
2180 Products, Inc Equament 80,000.00 | 3 - 5 479500 | & 8479500 | 100% |$ 8479500 | § - § 8479500 | & - 5 479500 | 3 = : ]
2200 3 3399100 | $ - ] (1141001} & 3285000 | 100% |% J2BS000 | § - 3 3285000 | 5 164250 | § 31207501 8 3 1,642 50
2240-2250 850000 |5 - 5 {2900 001} & 560000 | 100% | % 560000 | $ 3 560000 | % 56000 1 5 504000 % s 56000
2290 $ 30,00000 | § ] (20,122 00)} § 987800 | 100% |% 987800 | 5 $ 9.07800 | § 98780 |3 8890208 $ 987 80
2330 See FHP 5 200000 |5 - |5 rpoonooifs .| #owvo s s 3 H s s 3
See Paul Herrera /
2370 FHP s 400000 | § - ] (4000001} £ = HDIVIO! | § 3 3 5 s s 8
2400-2410 | Smart Elevalors 5 16200000 | § . ] 1392359 | & 175,823 5‘. 100% |$ 17592359 | § $ 17592359 | § 527771 |8 17064588 | § - 5 5277.71
Chicago Fire
24502530 |Protechan Fire Suopression k] 10500000 | § % 5 10500000 | 100% |$ 10500000 | & - $ 10500000 | & 31500015 101850008 - 3 3.150.00
2560-2770 | Drive Canstruction | Plumbing 3 378.00000 | § 3895865 | & 5 41805865 | 100% |$ 41695865 | & B L 41695885 |$ 1249316 |5 40446549 |3 . 3 12,493 16
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 8,001,057.00 | $ 47137047 | $ [38,667.72)| §  B8.433.848.76 | 100% |$ 6.278.325.18 | § 128,684.09 | § 6.407.008.27 |'§ 276.809.28 008,778.73 | § 123.331.27 | § 303,738.75




Project Name:
PBC Project #:

El y Annex &
C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvaie Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF ILLINOIS ]SS
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly swomn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vigg Presidenl, of F.H_Pagchen, S N. Niglgen & Associales LLC,

corporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and that said corporalion is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner, under Contract No. C1576
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-One {21)

'y Annex &
1868 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

Lhal the (ollowing statenents are made [or the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Period To:

12/31/2019

,an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized lo make lhis Affidavil in behalf of said

PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

[ 97,1465 |

under the terms of said Conlract,

That the wark for which paymenl is requested has been completed, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the coniracl docurents and the
requirements of said Owner under them  Thal for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That lhe respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due 1o each of them respeclively That lhis statement is a full, true, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staled:

~———Work Completed——-—
flemu eS| Orighal eantroét | PBC Ch GC ch Adjusted Contract | % e
I ange ange fjusted Contrac| . M billed
corre;pg\r/\ds to {Bubconiractor Name Type of Work plinlery Orders Orders Amount Carmpintel Previous Current Tolol to dote Retmnage Net amount due | Remasneng to &
__2800-3250 |Blackhawk HVAC HVAC L] 88500000 | 1351831 | § 250800 | S BA1.026 31 100% |$ AB159716 |5 (570.85)} § AA102631 | § 25A7706 |$ A5514925| % = 5 25877 06
3280-3650 | Talf Construction __|Electrical 3 A55A%200 |$ 6451118 |8 (4376699815  4ARG6RIZ0 | 100% |3 sS3266234 |5 (4620004 % amGenizo |4 $ 53299224 |$ (4629304)| 5 0.00
(Taft
3280-3650 _|Candor Electical __|Replacemant) s $ § 36818473 |4 38818438 | 99% |$ 34939150 |§  182028A )% 3856R43n | % $ 34939150|5 1629288 |5 250000 |
Phoenix Business | Electrical (Taff
3690-3850 [ Solulions Replacemant) 5 $ 8,33869 | § 1493700 | $ 2327569 1W00% | § 1933603 | § 393966 | § 2327569 | § 69827 |3 1875595 | $ 382147 | & 609827
Roy Zenere Trucking
3690-3850 |& Exc Earihwark 3 40000000 | & 14518435 | § 2089270 | § 765,877 05 99% 5 76068955 | % s 76068955 | § 22R20A9 [§ 737 8RB A6 | § £ 28,008 19
3880 WinGren Landscape |Landscaping 3 144,00000 | $§ 3 918635 | § 153,186 35 100% |$ 15318635 | § $ 15318635 | § 1531864 |$ 13786771|$ $ 15,318 64
Beverly Asphalt
3920 Paving Company |Asphalt Paving s 64.00000 | § 5 395000 | § 67,950 00 100% | § 67.95000 | § 3 67,95000 | § 2,038 50 | 6591150 | § $ 2.038 50
3960 FieldTurf, USA Turf Field $ 16500000 | $ $ (6.820 001} § 158,180 00 100% |$ 15818000 | § $ 158,180 00 | $ 474540 |$ 15343460 |8 $ 4,745 40
Playground
4000 | Surface America Prolective Surface $ 60,00000 | § : ] (935200} & 50,648 00 100% | § 5064800 | & s 50,648.00 | § 151044 | 5 4912856 | § 5 151044
4040-4080 _ |Fence Masters, Inc_|Fenging $ 17000000 | § 114689 | § 1300001 | § 184.146 90 100% |$ 18414680 | § $ 184,146 90 | § 552441 |8 17862249 | § 8 5,524 41
4120-4280 |Mery Corporation | Site Ltltes 5 51111100 | § 3783151185 2874000 |8 577.66251 | 100% |%§ 58028251 )% (280000} § 577682516 1480848 |% 562087403)% 5 1480848
|Superiur Labor
10 Solutions Sita Clem $ 5 3 3121126 | $ 3121126 100% | § 121126 | § $ 3121126 | § $ 3121126 | § $
Tee Jay Service Automatic Door
cco Company Qonners 3 - 987500 | § 3 987500 | 100% |$ 987500 | § 3 9.67500 | § 3 9.87500 | § 5
] $ 3 . HDIVID! | § 3 3 $ $ $ $
5 5 - H#OIVIQ! | § = 1% L - 3 3 5 $
Commission's
3540 PBC Conlingency Fund $ 37500000 | § (304,408 16}} $ $ 70,593 84 0% $ ~ 5 - $ - $ 3 $ 3 70,593 84
3550 PBC Sework Allowance | § 15000000 1§ (14163735} & 5 836285 2% 3 L3 3 5 3 5 $ 8362 85
Environmental
3560 PBC Allowance $ 50,000 00 3 - #DIV/D) | $ s $ 5 3 k] $
3570 PRC Camera Allowance 5 100,00000 3 60,000 00 0% 5 -3 3 s 5 & $ 3 80.000 00
Moisture Mingation
3580 PBRC Migwanse 5 150,000 00 ] 1093001 0% H 5 3 5 L 5 ] 1093001
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 4203982.00 $ 300782315 | 06% |$ 377048650 |$ ;237.36)| § 3.760.248.15 | $ 9336088 | $ 368308205 | § {(20,184.60)| § 250.924.89
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 8,001,037.00 | § 47137947 | § $ 8,278.325.18 $ _276899.28 | § B.006778.73
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 283,982.00 | §  {394.707.57)| § 38,687.72 | § | $ 3,779.488.50 | | $ 93.350.88 | § 3,683,082.95 |
TOTAL $ 12,265,000.00 L 76.871.80 | & 0.00 | $ 12,341,671.90 512 057,811.68 90.446.74 | $ 12,167,266.42 | § 370,250.18 $11,669,861.88




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,157,258.42
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $76,671.90 LESS 10% RETAINED $370,250.16
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,341,671.90 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,787,008.26
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $11,689,861.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,341,671.90 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $97,146.58
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $554,663.64

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

RileyIar n /
Operations Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this L‘\ day of C&b 'S a3e \/“ ,.2020.

Aol 91 Nt

Notary Public
My Commission expires: gﬂ”f:’@g

SELAMOMEIL
Officiial Seal ,
ity Pltbitic -~ Staie s fitiswiis
Wy Camwiksianigices Ayt o
e A P R R T W TR ﬁﬁ‘m

LY



	Esmond Annex #21
	Pages from PA #21 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp021_20200205

